
A2217200

P41020105-510000-00

G3 OPTICAL TABLE
CALIBRATION STATION

ASSEMBLY

1:8

1 1 E

.1 [2.5]

.01 [0.25]

.005 [0.127]

0°30’

125

   SEE PARTS LIST

K.POTTER 4/3/95

POTTER/BARRAZA4/3/95

1 - Ø.250-20 UNC-2A x 1" LG. S.H.C.S. STAINLESS STEEL 116

-2 Ø.250 x 1" LG. DOWEL PIN STAINLESS STEEL 18

3 DOVE TAIL SLIDE ASSEMBLY - 3

LMS-50-64"4 Ø.625 x 64" LG. HDN. & GRND. SHAFT - 2

3458T545 Ø.250 x 53" LG. (6 x 37) IWRC WIRE ROPE - 2

6 PULLEY PIN - 2

-

-

-8

7

10

9

12

11

Ø.375-16 UNC-2A x 1" LG H.H.C.S.

FRAME WELDMENT

CROSS BRACE

Ø.375 LOCK WASHER

Ø1.00-8 UNC-2B HEX NUT

FOOT ASSEMBLY

STAINLESS STEEL

-

-

STAINLESS STEEL

STAINLESS STEEL

-

16

1

2

16

12

6

19

3434T114

2385T43

-

93085K12 x 40"

-

14

13

16

15

18

17

-

-

-

-

23

21

20

22

24

RUBBER GROMMET STRIP

Ø1.0 LOCK WASHER

#6-32 UNC-2A x .75" LG. S.H.C.S.

RUBBER WASHER

Ø.25 WIRE ROPE SHIEVE

BALL CASTER

-

STAINLESS STEEL

STAINLESS STEEL

-

-

-

1

12

48

12

4

12

Ø.500 x 4" LG. DOWEL PIN

Ø.156 LOCK WASHER (#6)

BOTTOM SHAFT BRACKET

Ø.250 LOCK WASHER

SPACER, TOP

#10-24 UNC-2A x .75" LG. S.H.C.S.

STAINLESS STEEL

STAINLESS STEEL

-

STAINLESS STEEL

-

STAINLESS STEEL

2

48

2

28

4

8

APPROX. WT. 1500 LBS.

SECTION "A-A"

DIMENSIONS IN BRACKETS [ ] ARE FOR REF. ONLY

25

-

-

26

27

28

SPACER, BOTTOM - 4

WIRE ROPE ASSEMBLY

Ø.500-13 UNC-2B HEX NUT

Ø.50 LOCK WASHER

-

STAINLESS STEEL

STAINLESS STEEL

2

4

4

30

29

31

CARRAIGE TOP PLATE

COUNTER WEIGHT ASSEMBLY

GIB LOCK ASSEMBLY

-

-

-

3

2

9

32 CARRAIGE SIDE PLATE - 6

33 CARRAIGE BOTTOM PLATE - 3

34 SHAFT MOUNTING BRACKET, TOP - 2

35 SHAFT MOUNTING BRACKET TOP, SIDE - 4

36 LOCKING ROD - 1

-37 Ø.250-20 UNC-2B HEX JAM NUT - 4

-38 #10-24 UNC-2Ax1"LG. OVAL PT. SET SCREW STAINLESS STEEL 4

-39 Ø.250-20 UNC-2A x 1" LG. SET SCREW STAINLESS STEEL 4

P41020105-510001

P41020105-510002

P41020105-510003

P41020105-510004

P41020105-510100

P41020105-510005

P41020105-510006

P41020105-510007

P41020105-510008

P41020105-510009

P41020105-510010

P41020105-510011

P41020105-510015

P41020105-510014

P41020105-510013

P41020105-510012

P41020105-510016

P41020105-510017

1

2

2

2

2

1

SOURCE:

BERG INC.
499 OCEAN AVE.
EAST ROCKAWAY NY. 11518
(516) 225-0360

McMASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO.
P.O. BOX 4355
CHICAGO IL. 60680-4355
(708) 833-0300

2

DETAIL "D"
2x SCALE

DETAIL "J"
4x SCALE

DETAIL "F"
4x SCALE

DETAIL "K"
4x SCALE

DETAIL "G"
4x SCALE

DETAIL "C"
2x SCALE

DETAIL "L"
2x SCALE

"A" "A"

"B"

"B"

SECTION "B-B"

DETAIL "E"
2x SCALE

(ROTATED 90°)

DETAIL "H"

2x SCALE

ASSEMBLY NOTES

1) DOVE TAIL SLIDE BASE RAIL MUST BE PINNED TO FRAME WELDMENT. PILOT HOLES ARE PROVIDED IN BASE RAIL. TRANSFER DRILL & REAM THRU BASE RAIL INTO
  WELDMENT FRAME FOR Ø.250 PRESS FIT DOWEL PINS (ITEM #2) 12 PLACES (4 PER SIDE & 4 AT TOP)

2) CARRIAGE TOP PLATE MUST BE PINNED TO DOVE TAIL SLIDE CARRIER. PILOT HOLES ARE PROVIDED IN CARRIAGE TOP PLATE. TRANSFER DRILL & REAM THRU
  CARRIAGE TOP PLATE INTO DOVE TAIL SLIDE CARRIER FOR Ø.250 PRESS FIT DOWEL PINS (ITEM #2) 4 PLACES (2 PER CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY).

4) ATTACH CABLE (ITEM #5) TO BOTTOM OF COUNTER WEIGHT (ITEM #29) AS SHOWN IN DETAIL "K". SLIDE COUNTER WEIGHT ONTO Ø.625 SHAFT AND LOCK INTO
  SET-UP POSITION WITH LOCKING ROD (ITEM #36).

3) INSERT Ø.625 SHAFT (ITEM #4) THRU UPRIGHT TUBE INTO BOTTOM BRACKET (ITEM #23).

5) THREAD THE COUNTER WEIGHT BOTTOM CABLE THRU THE UPRIGHT TUBE AND OUT UNDERNEATH THE LOWER CABLE PULLEY. ATTACH THIS END OF THE CABLE
  TO THE BOTTOM OF THE SLIDING CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY. SEE DETAIL "D". THE CABLE MAY NEED TO BE TRIMMED AT THIS END.

6) ATTACH THE TOP CABLE ASSEMBLY TO THE TOP OF THE COUNTER WEIGHT ASSEMBLY AS SHOWN IN DETAIL "C". ATTACH THE OTHER END OF THE CABLE TO THE
  TOP END OF THE SLIDING CARRIAGE FRAME AS SHOWN IN DETAIL "D".

7) ADJUST THE TENSION OF THE CABLE AT THE TOP OF THE COUNTER WEIGHT AND LOCK IN PLACE. (TENSION MAY NEED TO BE ADJUSTED AFTER INITIAL STRETCH
  OF CABLE. (DO NOT EXCEED 40 FT/LBS. OF TORQUE) LOCK SHAFT INTO PLACE (SEE DETAIL "H")

8) WHEN TRANSPORTING ASSEMBLY: SLIDING CARRIAGE ASSEMBIES MUST BE LOCKED IN PLACE AND CROSS BRACE (ITEM #10) MUST BE ATTACHED AT BOTH ENDS.

26

29

27

4

28

6

25

24

38

40

41

18

42

19

17

16

15

32

31

33

30
37

39

14

21

35

34

5

10

9

36

1

2

3

13

11

8

TOP SLIDING CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY
AND SIDE CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY ARE
IDENTICAL (EXCEPT FOR LOCATION OF
RUBBER BUMPERS & CABLE ASSEMBLY)

SEE DETAIL "D"

SEE DETAIL "E"

12

12

REF.
REF.

13

SEE DETAIL "C"

SEE DETAIL "F"

4
REF.

26
REF.

SEE DETAIL "K"

7

SEE DETAIL "H"

SEE DETAIL "G"
SEE DETAIL "J"

36.79 [934.54]

TRANSPORT CROSS BRACE
SHOWN IN PLACE (SEE NOTE #8)

STORE TRANSPORT CROSS BRACE
IN 6 x 6 CROSS MEMBER WHEN
NOT IN USE.

32.38 [822.35]

94.50 [2400.30]

53.50 [1358.90]

58.50 [1485.90]18.00 [457.20]

Ø8.78 [222.99]
6x

68.83 [1748.25]

2
REF.

1
REF.

3
REF.

REF.

14

REF.

21

1
REF.

1
REF.

35
REF.

REF.

21

REF.

1

SLIDING CARRIAGE & OUTER
GUSSET REMOVED FOR CLARITY

32
REF.

1
REF. 3

REF.

1
REF.

1
REF. REPLACE EXISTING GIB

ADJUSTMENT SCREW WITH
GIB LOCK. (3) PER
SLIDING CARRIAGE

20

REF.

22

23

1
REF.21

REF.

18
REF.

25
REF.

2
REF.

41
REF. 40

REF. 38
REF.

1
REF.

2
REF.

18
REF.

40 #10-24 UNC-2B HEX JAM NUT- STAINLESS STEEL 4

41 Ø.19 LOCK WASHER (#10)- STAINLESS STEEL 4

42 Ø.125 x 1" LG. ROLL PIN- STAINLESS STEEL 2

SEE DETAIL "L"

REF.

10

22
REF.

19
REF.

5
REF.


